Elizabeth L. Gaertner Revocable Trust Elizabeth L. Gaertner Revocable Trust. On August 30, 2024, Elizabeth L. Gaertner, remaining Grantor of the Elizabeth L. Gaertner Revocable Trust died. The Trustee, pursuant to 20 Pa. C.S. §7755(c) requests all persons having claims or demands against the Trust of the Decedent to make known the same and all persons indebted to Decedent to make payment without delay to Paul G. Gaertner, 216 Penńsylvania Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15202, or to Claire Saenz, Esg., 1000

Brooktree Rd. Suite 209, Wexford PA 15090.